

CentralSquare Technologies, LLC 1000 Business Center Drive Lake Mary, FL 32746

November 4, 2022

Doug Tippey IT Director Tomball Police Department 400 Fannin Street Tomball, TX 77375

Dear Mr. Tippey:

This letter is in response to the Tomball Police Department's request for a sole source letter from our company. This letter is to confirm that CentralSquare Advanced Public Safety, CryWolf, and Public Safety Pro Suite are sole source products, manufactured, sold, serviced, and distributed exclusively by CentralSquare Technologies, LLC (CentralSquare). These products must be purchased directly by institutions from CentralSquare at the address listed above. There are no agents or dealers authorized to resell this product. CentralSquare Advanced Public Safety, CryWolf, and Public Safety Pro Suite are sold only as a direct transaction between CentralSquare and end Clients.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Ron Anderson

Ron^{6769F1}Anderson
Acting Chief Revenue Officer
CentralSquare Technologies

